

CHILD CARE STIPEND APPLICATION

Deadline: October 2, 2024

New this year, ASTRO is pleased to offer a limited number of \$250 child care stipends to ASTRO members who are residents or in their first year of practice to assist with child care expenses when presenting or speaking (oral presenter, invited faculty, moderator, panelist, discussant, poster presenter) during ASTRO's Annual Meeting. This child care stipend will be available on a first-come, first-served basis to ASTRO members who meet the eligibility requirements below and submit the Child Care Stipend Application for consideration and approval. If approved, the child care stipend will be issued within thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the meeting once ASTRO confirms that all eligibility requirements have been met.

Eligibility Requirements:

- You must be an ASTRO Member-in-Training or an ASTRO Member in their first year of practice.
- You must be presenting or speaking in person at the 2024 ASTRO Annual Meeting (oral presenter, invited faculty, moderator, panelist, discussant, poster presenter).
- You must be registered to attend the Annual Meeting in person and bringing your child(ren) to Washington, DC, for the meeting. Valid registration packages include in-person Full Conference, Weekend/PRO or One Day registration.
- Only one \$250 child care stipend per eligible registrant.
- Child care stipend will be issued within thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the meeting once ASTRO confirms that all
 eligibility requirements have been met.

All information below must be completed to be considered for the child care stipend. Incomplete applications **will not** be considered.

CONTACT INFORMATION

NAME	PROFESSIONAL SUFFIX (MD, PHD, ETC.)	REGISTRATION CONFIRMATION NUMBER
Please select your ASTRO member t	ype and provide your ASTRO Member number.	
ASTRO Member-in-Training	ASTRO Member First Year in Practice	DATE RESIDENCY COMPLETED
ASTRO MEMBER NUMBER	ORGANIZATION	TITLE
EMAIL		PHONE
SESSION TITLE (PRESENTING OR SPEAKING AT)	
SESSION DATE	IN DATE SESSION TIME	
NAME OF LICENSED CHILD CARE PROVIDER		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

If awarded the Child Care Stipend, you understand that you will be responsible to coordinate your own child care for your child(ren) while attending ASTRO's Annual Meeting and agree to comply with the <u>Annual Meeting Attendee Policies</u>. As a courtesy to working parents, ASTRO has provided a list of local, off-site child care services on the ASTRO website at <u>www.astro.org/family</u>. This resource is provided solely as information for the convenience of ASTRO Annual Meeting attendees and is based on information made publicly available on the internet. ASTRO does not endorse or recommend any specific child care provider or individual person, including any listed at <u>www.astro.org/family</u>. ASTRO has not conducted any inspection of the child care providers listed and does not guarantee nor warranty, either express or implied, the accuracy, completeness, suitability or reliability of any child care providers or information associated therewith. ASTRO expressly disclaims any and all responsibility for any current or future problems that may arise with regard to child care. All ASTRO Annual Meeting attendees are encouraged to exercise their own good judgment when evaluating a child care provider.

SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINTED NAME	TITLE